

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20300-20307/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2002 in OP 7112/02,7868 and 9963/2002 and WA 910, 951, 962, 1423-44/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. B. SIX HOLIDAY RESORTS (P) LTD.&ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 11/10/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Roy Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.
Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

No order.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master