

À  
SLP(C)No. 20300-20307 OF 2002  
ITEM No.63

Court No. 6

SECTION XIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20300-20307/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2002 in OP 7112/02 ,OP7868,  
9963/02,WA 910/02,WA 951/02,WA 962/02,WA 1423/02 ,WA 910/02 and WA  
951, 962, 1423, 1444 of 2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. B. SIX HOLIDAY RESORTS (P) LTD.&ORS  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for intervention )  
With office report

Respondent (s)

With  
SLP(C)No.1814/2003(with prayer for interim relief),  
SLP(C)No.23965/2002,SLP(C)No.23966-23970/2002 (with appln.(s) for  
c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 03/02/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Kirit N. Rawal, SG.  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

in SLP(C)23966- Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.  
23970 of 2002 Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.  
Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Jain, Adv.  
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

in SLP(C) 20300- Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.  
20307 of 2002 Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.  
Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

for interveners Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Subrajyoti Bavthakur, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

SLP(C) Nos.20300-20307, 23965 & 23966-23970 of 2002@@  
CC

Leave granted.

Interim stay granted on 1.11.2002 by this Court stands  
vacated.

...2/-

: 2 :

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on

the SLP paper book. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within 10 weeks. Original Record need not be called for.

SLP(C)No.1814/2003@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Issue notice on SLP as also on the prayer for interim relief.

Tag this matter with SLP(C)Nos.20300-20307/2002 and connected matters.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master