

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17858/2008

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.K.RAJI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 27/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Sudhi Vasudevan, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List I.A. No.3 alongwith the SLP for final disposal in the
second week of April 2009.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar