

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8380/ 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01 / 2 009 in W A No. 892/2008 of The  
H I G H C O U R T O F K E R A L A A T E R N A K U L A M )

STAT E O F K E R A L A & O R S. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

JAY A B A B Y Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 17/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R . V. R A V E E N D R A N  
H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E J . M. P A N C H A L

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.  
Interim stay of the impugned order.  
Mr. E.M.S. Anam, learned counsel accepts and waives further  
notice on behalf of the respondent.  
Tag this matter with SL P(C)No.17858 / 2008.

(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master