

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17858/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2008 in WA No. 789/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.K.RAJI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and vacating interim order and  
permission to file additional documents and with pryaer for  
interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8380 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sudhi Vasudevan, Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.

Mr. George Giri, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

Mr. Jaydeep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit &amp; Co , Adv

Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam., Adv.

Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List this matter on Monday, 04.05.2009. Rejoinder-

affidavit, if any, to be filed in the meanwhile.

(Pawan Kumar)

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master

Court Master