

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17858 / 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04 / 2 008 in W A No. 789/2008  
of the H I G H C O U R T O F K E R A L A A T E R N A K U L A M )

STAT E O F K E R A L A & O R S .  
V E R S U S

Petitioner(s)

K. K. R A J I Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents,directions,vacating  
interim order and prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FIN A L  
D I S P O S A L)

W I T H S L P(C) NO. 8380 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/05 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M : HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N  
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E J.M. PA N C H A L

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G. Pra kash, Adv.  
Mr. Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Sudhi Vasudevan, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.  
Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that the judgment of the High Court in these cases  
rely upon the earlier judgment in M / s. B. Six Holidays Resorts (P) Ltd.  
which is the subject matter of the Civil Appeals arising from SL P(C)  
Nos.20300- 20307 / 2002.

Hence, list these matters alongwith said Civil Appeals for final  
disposal in July 2009.

( Ravi P. Verma ) ( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master Court Master