

æ

IT E M NO.45

COUR T NO.7

SECT I O N X I A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 4 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17858 / 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04 / 2 008 in W A No. 789/2008  
of the H I G H C O U R T O F K E R A L A AT E R N A K U L A M )

STAT E OF K E R A L A & O R S.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

K. K. R A J I

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 14/05 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E J.M. PA N C H A L

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaydeep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G. Pra kash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Sudhi Vasudevan, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Second petitioner may dispose of the representation &  
application dated 11.3.2009 in accordance with law.

I.A. No.4 is disposed of.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master